- as restated   -   97,563   -   -   17,153   -   104,038   -   218,754   243,578   462,332

Share of associated company's partial

  loss on disposal of its subsidiary company   -   -   -   -   -   -   (21,015)   -   (21,015)   -   (21,015)

Transactions with owners:

Non-controlling interests arising from:

- acquisition of a subsidiary company

   - as previously reported   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   22,210   22,210

   - prior year adjustment (Note A3(b))   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (4,543)   (4,543)

   - as restated   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   17,667   17,667

- additional subscription of

  shares in a subsidiary company

   - as previously reported   -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,068)   -   (1,068)   (773)   (1,841)

   - prior year adjustment (Note A3(b))   -   -   -   -   -   -   (56)   -   (56)   -   (56)

   - as restated   -   -   -   -   -   -   (1,124)   -   (1,124)   (773)   (1,897)

- accretion of equity interest in a

  subsidiary company   -   -   -   -   -   (4,728)   -   -   (4,728)   (98,968)   (103,696)

Dividend payable #   -   -   -   -   -   -   (37,322)   -   (37,322)   -   (37,322)

Non-controlling interests share of dividend   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (113,791)   (113,791)

   -   -   -   -   -   (4,728)   (38,446)   -   (43,174)   (195,865)   (239,039)

At 30 April 2014  2,500,168   (82,217)   10,804  1,983,501   31,873   17,782   941,695   (45,466)  5,358,140   3,256,032   8,614,172

# In respect of financial year ended 30 April 2013

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 30 April 2014.

   Page 7

BERJAYA LAND BERHAD

(Company No: 201765 - A)

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 APRIL 2015

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

12 months ended

30/04/2015 30/04/2014

RM'000  RM'000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Receipts from customers/operating revenue   6,324,149   5,285,564

Payment to prize winners, suppliers, duties, taxes and other operating expenses   (6,162,641)   (4,926,779)